
80
Lincoln University

Eastgate Mall

Lincoln Township

Prebbleton

Westfield Riccarton

Christchurch Hospital

Bus Interchange

Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

Beach Rd  
(near Bower Ave)

Parklands

Bus Route

Public holidays 

26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the 
Sunday timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

From Lincoln to Parklands
Monday – Friday AM

Lincoln University 6.05 6.32 6.59 7.14 7.29 7.44 7.59 8.14 8.30 9.05 9.35 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35
Prebbleton 6.19 6.47 7.14 7.29 7.44 7.59 8.14 8.29 8.45 9.19 9.49 10.19 10.49 11.19 11.49
Blenheim Rd near Curletts Rd 6.32 7.00 7.30 7.45 8.02 8.19 8.34 8.45 9.01 9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02
Westfield Riccarton 6.39 7.09 7.39 7.54 8.11 8.29 8.44 8.55 9.09 9.40 10.10 10.40 11.10 11.40 12.10
Christchurch Hospital 6.44 7.16 7.46 8.01 8.18 8.36 8.51 9.02 9.17 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.18
Bus Interchange (Platform A) 6.30 6.47 7.19 7.49 8.04 8.21 8.39 8.54 9.05 9.20 9.51 10.21 10.51 11.21 11.51 12.21
Tuam St near Fitzgerald Ave 6.36 6.53 7.26 7.56 8.11 8.28 8.46 9.01 9.27 9.58 10.28 10.58 11.28 11.58 12.28
Eastgate Mall 6.42 6.59 7.32 8.02 8.17 8.34 8.52 9.07 9.33 10.04 10.34 11.04 11.34 12.04 12.34
Wainoni Rd near Breezes Rd 6.48 7.06 7.39 8.09 8.24 8.41 8.59 9.14 9.40 10.11 10.41 11.11 11.41 12.11 12.41
Beach Rd near Bower Ave 6.55 7.14 7.47 8.17 8.32 8.49 9.07 9.22 9.48 10.19 10.49 11.19 11.49 12.19 12.49
Parklands 7.09 7.28 8.01 8.31 8.46 9.03 9.21 9.36 10.02 10.33 11.03 11.33 12.03 12.33 1.03

Monday – Friday PM

Lincoln University 12.05 12.35 1.05 1.34 1.58 2.11 2.26 2.56 3.11 3.26 3.41 3.56 4.11 4.27 4.42
Prebbleton 12.19 12.49 1.19 1.48 2.12 2.25 2.40 3.10 3.25 3.40 3.55 4.10 4.25 4.41 4.56
Blenheim Rd near Curletts Rd 12.32 1.02 1.32 2.01 2.25 2.40 2.55 3.25 3.40 3.55 4.10 4.25 4.40 4.56 5.11
Westfield Riccarton 12.40 1.10 1.40 2.09 2.35 2.50 3.05 3.35 3.50 4.05 4.20 4.35 4.50 5.06 5.21
Christchurch Hospital 12.48 1.18 1.48 2.18 2.44 2.59 3.14 3.44 3.59 4.14 4.29 4.44 4.59 5.14 5.29
Bus Interchange (Platform A) 12.51 1.21 1.51 2.21 2.47 3.02 3.17 3.47 4.02 4.17 4.32 4.47 5.02 5.17 5.32
Tuam St near Fitzgerald Ave 12.58 1.28 1.58 2.28 2.54 3.09 3.24 3.54 4.09 4.24 4.39 4.54 5.09 5.24 5.39
Eastgate Mall 1.04 1.34 2.04 2.35 3.01 3.16 3.31 4.01 4.16 4.31 4.46 5.01 5.16 5.30 5.45
Wainoni Rd near Breezes Rd 1.11 1.41 2.11 2.42 3.08 3.23 3.38 4.08 4.23 4.38 4.53 5.08 5.23 5.37 5.52
Beach Rd near Bower Ave 1.19 1.49 2.19 2.51 3.17 3.32 3.47 4.17 4.32 4.47 5.02 5.17 5.32 5.45 6.00
Parklands 1.33 2.03 2.33 3.05 3.31 3.46 4.01 4.31 4.46 5.01 5.16 5.31 5.46 5.59 6.14

Monday – Friday PM

Lincoln University 5.00 5.20 5.52 6.22 6.52 7.52 8.54 9.54 10.54
Prebbleton 5.14 5.34 6.06 6.36 7.06 8.06 9.06 10.06 11.06
Blenheim Rd near Curletts Rd 5.29 5.46 6.18 6.48 7.18 8.16 9.16 10.16 11.16
Westfield Riccarton 5.39 5.54 6.24 6.54 7.24 8.22 9.22 10.22 11.22
Christchurch Hospital 5.44 5.59 6.29 6.59 7.29 8.27 9.27 10.27 11.27
Bus Interchange (Platform A) 5.47 6.02 6.32 7.02 7.32 8.30 9.30 10.30 11.30
Tuam St near Fitzgerald Ave 5.54 6.08 6.38 7.08 7.38 8.36 9.36 10.36
Eastgate Mall 6.00 6.13 6.43 7.13 7.43 8.41 9.41 10.41
Wainoni Rd near Breezes Rd 6.07 6.19 6.49 7.19 7.49 8.47 9.47 10.47
Beach Rd near Bower Ave 6.15 6.26 6.56 7.26 7.56 8.54 9.54 10.54
Parklands 6.29 6.40 7.10 7.40 8.10 9.08 10.08 11.08

     This trip will terminate 
at Ara Institute at 9.10am



80
Lincoln University

Eastgate Mall

Lincoln Township

Prebbleton

Westfield Riccarton

Christchurch Hospital

Bus Interchange

Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

Beach Rd  
(near Bower Ave)

Parklands

Bus Route

Public holidays 

26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the 
Sunday timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

From Lincoln to Parklands
Saturday AM PM

Lincoln University 6.24 6.54 7.22 7.52 8.22 8.54 9.32 10.02 10.31 11.01 11.30 12.00 12.31 1.01 1.32 2.02 2.32
Prebbleton 6.36 7.06 7.36 8.06 8.36 9.08 9.46 10.16 10.45 11.15 11.44 12.14 12.45 1.15 1.46 2.16 2.46
Blenheim Rd near Curletts Rd 6.46 7.16 7.46 8.16 8.46 9.18 9.58 10.28 10.57 11.27 11.56 12.26 12.57 1.27 1.58 2.28 2.58
Westfield Riccarton 6.52 7.22 7.52 8.22 8.52 9.26 10.06 10.36 11.06 11.36 12.06 12.36 1.06 1.36 2.06 2.36 3.06
Christchurch Hospital 6.57 7.27 7.57 8.27 8.57 9.34 10.14 10.44 11.14 11.44 12.14 12.44 1.14 1.44 2.14 2.44 3.14
Bus Interchange (Platform A) 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.37 10.17 10.47 11.17 11.47 12.17 12.47 1.17 1.47 2.17 2.47 3.17
Tuam St near Fitzgerald Ave 7.06 7.36 8.06 8.36 9.06 9.44 10.24 10.54 11.24 11.54 12.24 12.54 1.24 1.54 2.24 2.54 3.24
Eastgate Mall 7.11 7.41 8.11 8.41 9.11 9.49 10.30 11.00 11.30 12.00 12.30 1.00 1.30 2.00 2.30 3.00 3.30
Wainoni Rd near Breezes Rd 7.17 7.47 8.17 8.47 9.17 9.55 10.36 11.06 11.36 12.06 12.36 1.06 1.36 2.06 2.36 3.06 3.36
Beach Rd near Bower Ave 7.23 7.53 8.23 8.53 9.23 10.02 10.43 11.13 11.43 12.13 12.43 1.13 1.43 2.13 2.43 3.13 3.43
Parklands 7.37 8.07 8.37 9.07 9.37 10.16 10.57 11.27 11.57 12.27 12.57 1.27 1.57 2.27 2.57 3.27 3.57

Saturday PM

Lincoln University 3.02 3.32 4.02 4.47 5.50 6.50 7.52 8.52 9.54 10.54 11.54
Prebbleton 3.16 3.46 4.16 5.01 6.04 7.04 8.06 9.06 10.06 11.06 12.06
Blenheim Rd near Curletts Rd 3.28 3.58 4.28 5.11 6.14 7.14 8.16 9.16 10.16 11.16 12.16
Westfield Riccarton 3.36 4.06 4.36 5.19 6.22 7.22 8.22 9.22 10.22 11.22 12.22
Christchurch Hospital 3.44 4.14 4.44 5.27 6.27 7.27 8.27 9.27 10.27 11.27 12.27
Bus Interchange (Platform A) 3.47 4.17 4.47 5.30 6.30 7.30 8.30 9.30 10.30 11.30 12.30
Tuam St near Fitzgerald Ave 3.54 4.24 4.53 5.36 6.36 7.36 8.36 9.36 10.36 11.36
Eastgate Mall 4.00 4.30 4.59 5.42 6.41 7.41 8.41 9.41 10.41 11.41
Wainoni Rd near Breezes Rd 4.06 4.36 5.05 5.48 6.47 7.47 8.47 9.47 10.47 11.47
Beach Rd near Bower Ave 4.13 4.43 5.11 5.54 6.53 7.53 8.53 9.53 10.53 11.53
Parklands 4.27 4.57 5.25 6.08 7.07 8.07 9.07 10.07 11.07 12.07



80
Lincoln University

Eastgate Mall

Lincoln Township

Prebbleton

Westfield Riccarton

Christchurch Hospital

Bus Interchange

Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

Beach Rd  
(near Bower Ave)

Parklands

Bus Route

Public holidays 

26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the 
Sunday timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

From Lincoln to Parklands
Sunday AM PM

Lincoln University 7.21 7.51 8.21 8.55 9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02 12.32 1.02 1.32 2.02 2.32 3.02
Prebbleton 7.35 8.05 8.35 9.09 9.46 10.16 10.46 11.16 11.46 12.16 12.46 1.16 1.46 2.16 2.46 3.16
Blenheim Rd near Curletts Rd 7.45 8.15 8.45 9.19 9.58 10.28 10.58 11.28 11.58 12.28 12.58 1.28 1.58 2.28 2.58 3.28
Westfield Riccarton 7.52 8.22 8.52 9.26 10.06 10.36 11.06 11.36 12.06 12.36 1.06 1.36 2.06 2.36 3.06 3.36
Christchurch Hospital 7.57 8.27 8.57 9.34 10.14 10.44 11.14 11.44 12.14 12.44 1.14 1.44 2.14 2.44 3.14 3.44
Bus Interchange (Platform A) 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.37 10.17 10.47 11.17 11.47 12.17 12.47 1.17 1.47 2.17 2.47 3.17 3.47
Tuam St near Fitzgerald Ave 7.36 8.06 8.36 9.06 9.43 10.24 10.54 11.24 11.54 12.24 12.54 1.24 1.54 2.24 2.54 3.24 3.54
Eastgate Mall 7.41 8.11 8.41 9.11 9.48 10.29 10.59 11.29 11.59 12.29 12.59 1.29 1.59 2.29 2.59 3.29 3.59
Wainoni Rd near Breezes Rd 7.47 8.17 8.47 9.17 9.54 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05 12.35 1.05 1.35 2.05 2.35 3.05 3.35 4.05
Beach Rd near Bower Ave 7.53 8.23 8.53 9.23 10.00 10.42 11.12 11.42 12.12 12.42 1.12 1.42 2.12 2.42 3.12 3.42 4.12
Parklands 8.07 8.37 9.07 9.37 10.14 10.56 11.26 11.56 12.26 12.56 1.26 1.56 2.26 2.56 3.26 3.56 4.26

Sunday PM

Lincoln University 3.35 4.05 4.48 5.51 6.51 7.52 8.52 9.54
Prebbleton 3.49 4.19 5.02 6.05 7.05 8.06 9.06 10.06
Blenheim Rd near Curletts Rd 3.59 4.29 5.12 6.15 7.15 8.16 9.16 10.16
Westfield Riccarton 4.06 4.36 5.19 6.22 7.22 8.22 9.22 10.22
Christchurch Hospital 4.14 4.44 5.27 6.27 7.27 8.27 9.27 10.27
Bus Interchange (Platform A) 4.17 4.47 5.30 6.30 7.30 8.30 9.30 10.30
Tuam St near Fitzgerald Ave 4.23 4.53 5.36 6.36 7.36 8.36 9.36
Eastgate Mall 4.28 4.58 5.41 6.41 7.41 8.41 9.41
Wainoni Rd near Breezes Rd 4.34 5.04 5.47 6.47 7.47 8.47 9.47
Beach Rd near Bower Ave 4.40 5.10 5.53 6.53 7.53 8.53 9.53
Parklands 4.54 5.24 6.07 7.07 8.07 9.07 10.07



80
Lincoln University

Eastgate Mall

Lincoln Township

Prebbleton

Westfield Riccarton

Christchurch Hospital

Bus Interchange

Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

Beach Rd  
(near Bower Ave)

Parklands

Bus Route

Public holidays 

26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the 
Sunday timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

From Parklands to Lincoln
Monday - Friday AM

Parklands 5.30 6.04 6.22 6.42 6.57 7.12 7.26 7.40 7.56 8.11 8.44 9.14 9.44 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45
Beach Rd near Bower Ave 5.39 6.13 6.31 6.51 7.07 7.24 7.38 7.52 8.08 8.23 8.54 9.24 9.54 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55
Pak n Save Wainoni Rd 5.47 6.21 6.41 7.01 7.17 7.34 7.48 8.02 8.18 8.33 9.04 9.34 10.04 10.34 11.04 11.34 12.04
Eastgate Mall 5.53 6.28 6.48 7.08 7.24 7.41 7.55 8.09 8.25 8.40 9.11 9.41 10.11 10.41 11.11 11.41 12.11
St Asaph St near Fitzgerald Ave 6.00 6.35 6.56 7.16 7.32 7.49 8.04 8.18 8.34 8.49 9.19 9.49 10.19 10.49 11.19 11.49 12.19
Bus Interchange (Platform C) 6.04 6.39 7.01 7.21 7.37 7.54 8.10 8.24 8.40 8.54 9.24 9.54 10.24 10.54 11.24 11.54 12.24
Christchurch Hospital 6.11 6.46 7.09 7.29 7.45 8.02 8.18 8.33 8.49 9.03 9.33 10.03 10.33 11.03 11.33 12.03 12.33
Westfield Riccarton 6.16 6.51 7.16 7.36 7.52 8.09 8.25 8.40 8.56 9.10 9.40 10.10 10.40 11.10 11.40 12.10 12.40
Blenheim Rd near Curletts Rd 6.23 7.00 7.25 7.45 8.01 8.18 8.34 8.49 9.05 9.19 9.49 10.19 10.49 11.19 11.49 12.19 12.49
Prebbleton 6.32 7.13 7.38 7.58 8.14 8.31 8.47 8.59 9.15 9.29 9.59 10.29 10.59 11.29 11.59 12.29 12.59
Lincoln University 6.48 7.29 7.54 8.14 8.30 8.47 9.03 9.15 9.31 9.45 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.45 1.15

Monday - Friday PM

Parklands 12.15 12.45 1.15 1.45 2.15 2.30 2.45 3.00 3.15 3.45 4.00 4.30 4.45 5.15 5.49 6.20
Beach Rd near Bower Ave 12.25 12.55 1.25 1.55 2.25 2.40 2.55 3.10 3.25 3.55 4.10 4.40 4.55 5.25 5.59 6.29
Pak n Save Wainoni Rd 12.34 1.04 1.34 2.04 2.34 2.49 3.04 3.19 3.34 4.04 4.19 4.49 5.04 5.34 6.07 6.37
Eastgate Mall 12.41 1.11 1.41 2.11 2.41 2.56 3.11 3.26 3.41 4.11 4.26 4.56 5.11 5.41 6.13 6.43
St Asaph St near Fitzgerald Ave 12.49 1.19 1.49 2.19 2.49 3.04 3.19 3.34 3.49 4.19 4.34 5.04 5.19 5.49 6.20 6.50
Bus Interchange (Platform C) 12.54 1.24 1.54 2.24 2.44 2.54 3.09 3.24 3.40 3.54 4.24 4.39 5.09 5.24 5.54 6.24 6.54
Christchurch Hospital 1.03 1.33 2.03 2.33 2.53 3.03 3.18 3.33 3.49 4.03 4.33 4.48 5.18 5.33 6.01 6.31 7.01
Westfield Riccarton 1.10 1.40 2.10 2.40 3.00 3.10 3.25 3.42 3.58 4.12 4.42 4.57 5.27 5.42 6.09 6.38 7.06
Blenheim Rd near Curletts Rd 1.20 1.50 2.20 2.52 3.12 3.22 3.37 3.54 4.09 4.23 4.53 5.08 5.37 5.52 6.18 6.47 7.13
Prebbleton 1.30 2.00 2.33 3.05 3.25 3.35 3.50 4.07 4.22 4.36 5.06 5.21 5.47 6.02 6.28 6.57 7.22
Lincoln University 1.46 2.16 2.49 3.21 3.41 3.51 4.06 4.23 4.38 4.52 5.22 5.37 6.03 6.18 6.44 7.13 7.38

Monday - Friday PM

Parklands 6.51 7.21 8.21 9.21 10.21
Beach Rd near Bower Ave 7.00 7.30 8.30 9.30 10.30
Pak n Save Wainoni Rd 7.08 7.38 8.38 9.38 10.38
Eastgate Mall 7.14 7.44 8.44 9.44 10.44
St Asaph St near Fitzgerald Ave 7.20 7.50 8.50 9.50 10.50
Bus Interchange (Platform C) 7.24 7.54 8.54 9.54 10.54
Christchurch Hospital 7.31 8.01 9.01 10.01 11.01
Westfield Riccarton 7.36 8.06 9.06 10.06 11.06
Blenheim Rd near Curletts Rd 7.43 8.12 9.12 10.12 11.12
Prebbleton 7.52 8.21 9.21 10.21 11.21
Lincoln University 8.08 8.37 9.37 10.37 11.37



80
Lincoln University

Eastgate Mall

Lincoln Township

Prebbleton

Westfield Riccarton

Christchurch Hospital

Bus Interchange

Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

Beach Rd  
(near Bower Ave)

Parklands

Bus Route

Public holidays 

26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the 
Sunday timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

From Parklands to Lincoln
Saturday AM

Parklands 6.22 6.52 7.22 7.52 8.22 8.48 9.17 9.47 10.17 10.47 11.17 11.47
Beach Rd near Bower Ave 6.30 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.30 8.56 9.26 9.56 10.26 10.56 11.26 11.56
Pak n Save Wainoni Rd 6.38 7.08 7.38 8.08 8.38 9.05 9.35 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05
Eastgate Mall 6.44 7.14 7.44 8.14 8.44 9.12 9.42 10.12 10.42 11.12 11.42 12.12
St Asaph St near Fitzgerald Ave 6.50 7.20 7.50 8.20 8.50 9.19 9.49 10.19 10.49 11.19 11.49 12.19
Bus Interchange (Platform C) 6.54 7.24 7.54 8.24 8.54 9.24 9.54 10.24 10.54 11.24 11.54 12.24
Christchurch Hospital 7.01 7.31 8.01 8.31 9.01 9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02 12.32
Westfield Riccarton 7.06 7.36 8.06 8.36 9.08 9.39 10.09 10.39 11.09 11.39 12.09 12.39
Blenheim Rd near Curletts Rd 7.13 7.43 8.13 8.43 9.15 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.18 12.48
Prebbleton 7.23 7.53 8.23 8.53 9.25 9.58 10.28 10.58 11.28 11.58 12.28 12.58
Lincoln University 7.39 8.09 8.39 9.09 9.41 10.14 10.44 11.14 11.44 12.14 12.44 1.14

Saturday PM

Parklands 12.17 12.47 1.17 1.47 2.17 2.47 3.17 3.47 4.17 5.22 6.22 7.22 8.22 9.22 10.22 11.22
Beach Rd near Bower Ave 12.26 12.56 1.26 1.56 2.26 2.56 3.26 3.56 4.26 5.30 6.30 7.30 8.30 9.30 10.30 11.30
Pak n Save Wainoni Rd 12.35 1.05 1.35 2.05 2.35 3.05 3.35 4.05 4.35 5.38 6.38 7.38 8.38 9.38 10.38 11.38
Eastgate Mall 12.42 1.12 1.42 2.12 2.42 3.12 3.42 4.12 4.42 5.44 6.44 7.44 8.44 9.44 10.44 11.44
St Asaph St near Fitzgerald Ave 12.49 1.19 1.49 2.19 2.49 3.19 3.49 4.19 4.49 5.50 6.50 7.50 8.50 9.50 10.50 11.50
Bus Interchange (Platform C) 12.54 1.24 1.54 2.24 2.54 3.24 3.54 4.24 4.54 5.54 6.54 7.54 8.54 9.54 10.54 11.54
Christchurch Hospital 1.02 1.32 2.02 2.32 3.02 3.32 4.02 4.32 5.02 6.01 7.01 8.01 9.01 10.01 11.01 12.01
Westfield Riccarton 1.09 1.39 2.09 2.39 3.09 3.39 4.09 4.39 5.09 6.06 7.06 8.06 9.06 10.06 11.06 12.06
Blenheim Rd near Curletts Rd 1.18 1.48 2.18 2.48 3.18 3.48 4.18 4.48 5.18 6.13 7.13 8.13 9.13 10.13 11.13 12.13
Prebbleton 1.28 1.58 2.28 2.58 3.28 3.58 4.28 4.58 5.28 6.23 7.23 8.23 9.23 10.23 11.23 12.23
Lincoln University 1.44 2.14 2.44 3.14 3.44 4.14 4.44 5.14 5.44 6.39 7.39 8.39 9.39 10.39 11.39 12.39



80
Lincoln University

Eastgate Mall

Lincoln Township

Prebbleton

Westfield Riccarton

Christchurch Hospital

Bus Interchange

Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

Beach Rd  
(near Bower Ave)

Parklands

Bus Route

Public holidays 

26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the 
Sunday timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

From Parklands to Lincoln

Sunday AM

Parklands 6.52 7.22 7.52 8.22 8.52 9.22 9.48 10.17 10.47 11.17 11.47
Beach Rd near Bower Ave 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.30 9.56 10.26 10.56 11.26 11.56
Pak n Save Wainoni Rd 7.08 7.38 8.08 8.38 9.08 9.38 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05
Eastgate Mall 7.14 7.44 8.14 8.44 9.14 9.44 10.12 10.42 11.12 11.42 12.12
St Asaph St near Fitzgerald Ave 7.20 7.50 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.50 10.19 10.49 11.19 11.49 12.19
Bus Interchange (Platform C) 6.54 7.24 7.54 8.24 8.54 9.24 9.54 10.24 10.54 11.24 11.54 12.24
Christchurch Hospital 7.01 7.31 8.01 8.31 9.01 9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02 12.32
Westfield Riccarton 7.06 7.36 8.06 8.36 9.08 9.39 10.09 10.39 11.09 11.39 12.09 12.39
Blenheim Rd near Curletts Rd 7.13 7.43 8.13 8.43 9.15 9.46 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.18 12.48
Prebbleton 7.23 7.53 8.23 8.53 9.25 9.56 10.28 10.58 11.28 11.58 12.28 12.58
Lincoln University 7.39 8.09 8.39 9.09 9.41 10.12 10.44 11.14 11.44 12.14 12.44 1.14

Sunday PM

Parklands 12.17 12.47 1.17 1.47 2.17 2.47 3.17 3.50 4.22 5.22 6.22 7.22 8.22 9.22
Beach Rd near Bower Ave 12.26 12.56 1.26 1.56 2.26 2.56 3.26 3.59 4.30 5.30 6.30 7.30 8.30 9.30
Pak n Save Wainoni Rd 12.35 1.05 1.35 2.05 2.35 3.05 3.35 4.08 4.38 5.38 6.38 7.38 8.38 9.38
Eastgate Mall 12.42 1.12 1.42 2.12 2.42 3.12 3.42 4.14 4.44 5.44 6.44 7.44 8.44 9.44
St Asaph St near Fitzgerald Ave 12.49 1.19 1.49 2.19 2.49 3.19 3.49 4.20 4.50 5.50 6.50 7.50 8.50 9.50
Bus Interchange (Platform C) 12.54 1.24 1.54 2.24 2.54 3.24 3.54 4.24 4.54 5.54 6.54 7.54 8.54 9.54
Christchurch Hospital 1.02 1.32 2.02 2.32 3.02 3.32 4.02 4.32 5.02 6.01 7.01 8.01 9.01 10.01
Westfield Riccarton 1.09 1.39 2.09 2.39 3.09 3.39 4.09 4.39 5.09 6.06 7.06 8.06 9.06 10.06
Blenheim Rd near Curletts Rd 1.18 1.48 2.18 2.48 3.18 3.48 4.18 4.48 5.18 6.15 7.13 8.13 9.13 10.13
Prebbleton 1.28 1.58 2.28 2.58 3.28 3.58 4.28 4.58 5.28 6.25 7.23 8.23 9.23 10.23
Lincoln University 1.44 2.14 2.44 3.14 3.44 4.14 4.44 5.14 5.44 6.41 7.39 8.39 9.39 10.39



Riccarton Rd

Blenheim Rd

W
harenui

Riccarton Ave

Tuam Harrow

Buc
kle

ys
 R

d

K
er

rs
 R

d

W
ain

oni R
d

B
ow

er
 A

ve

Beach Rd

Aston Dr

Queenspark Dr

Parklands

Beach Rd

Wainoni Rd

Eastgate Mall

Fitzgerald Ave

Bus Interchange

Christchurch Hospital

Westfield Riccarton

80

Continues Continues 
over pageover page



To Lincoln

Sp
rin

gs
 R

d

Sp
rin

gs
 R

d

Riccarton Rd

Blenheim Rd

W
harenui

Riccarton Ave

Tuam

Fitzgerald Ave

Bus Interchange

Christchurch Hospital

Westfield Riccarton

Blenheim Rd

Prebbleton

80



To City

B
irchs R

d

Sp
rin

gs
 R

d

Prebbleton

Gerald St

B
irc

hs
 R

d

To City

Lincoln 
University

80

Prebbleton Lincoln


